## SUMMARY OF LOW-INCOME ELECTRIC ASSISTANCE PROGRAM DISCOUNTS

## Low-Income Electric Assistance Program (LI-EAP) Discounts for Eligible Customers

	Percentage of NH State Median Income &			LI-EAP discount Delivery Only; Excludes Supply	LI-EAP discount Fixed Default Service Supply Only		LI-EAP discount Variable Default Service Supply Only					
<u>Tier</u>	Federal Poverty <u>Guidelines</u>	Discount (5)	Blocks	Jun 2021-Nov 2021 (1)		Jun 2021-Nov 2021 (2)	Jun-21 (3)	Jul-21 (3)	Aug-21 (3)	Sep-21 (3)	Oct-21 (3)	Nov-21 (3)
1 (4)	N/A	N/A										
2	151 (FPG) - 60 (SMI)	8%	Customer Charge	(\$1.30)								
			First 750 kWh Excess 750 kWh	(\$0.00666) \$0.00000		(\$0.00567) \$0.00000	(\$0.00555) \$0.00000	(\$0.00709) \$0.00000	(\$0.00495) \$0.00000	(\$0.00361) \$0.00000	(\$0.00616) \$0.00000	(\$0.00733) \$0.00000
3	126 (FPG) - 150 (FPG)	22%	Customer Charge	(\$3.57)								
			First 750 kWh Excess 750 kWh	(\$0.01832) \$0.00000		(\$0.01560) \$0.00000	(\$0.01526) \$0.00000	(\$0.01951) \$0.00000	(\$0.01362) \$0.00000	(\$0.00994) \$0.00000	(\$0.01693) \$0.00000	(\$0.02015) \$0.00000
4	101 (FPG) - 125 (FPG)	36%	Customer Charge	(\$5.84)								
			First 750 kWh Excess 750 kWh	(\$0.02998) \$0.00000		(\$0.02553) \$0.00000	(\$0.02497) \$0.00000	(\$0.03192) \$0.00000	(\$0.02229) \$0.00000	(\$0.01626) \$0.00000	(\$0.02770) \$0.00000	(\$0.03298) \$0.00000
5	76 (FPG) - 100 (FPG)	52%	Customer Charge	(\$8.43)								
			First 750 kWh Excess 750 kWh	(\$0.04331) \$0.00000		(\$0.03687) \$0.00000	(\$0.03607) \$0.00000	(\$0.04611) \$0.00000	(\$0.03219) \$0.00000	(\$0.02349) \$0.00000	(\$0.04001) \$0.00000	(\$0.04763) \$0.00000
6	0 - 75 (FPG)	76%	Customer Charge	(\$12.33)								
			First 750 kWh Excess 750 kWh	(\$0.06330) \$0.00000		(\$0.05389) \$0.00000	(\$0.05271) \$0.00000	(\$0.06740) \$0.00000	(\$0.04705) \$0.00000	(\$0.03434) \$0.00000	(\$0.05848) \$0.00000	(\$0.06962) \$0.00000

<sup>(1)</sup> Discount calculated using total utility charges from Page 4 multiplied by the appropriate discount. These figures exclude default service and are applicable to customers choosing a Competitive Supplier or self-supply. Customers taking default service from the Company would receive these discounts plus the appropriate fixed default service supply discount.

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,470 in Case No. DE 21-041, dated April 13, 2021 and by NHPUC Order No. 26,484 in Case No. DE 21-030, dated May 27, 2021

Issued: June 11, 2021

Effective: June 1, 2021

Sr. Vice President

<sup>(2)</sup> Discount calculated using Non-G1 class (Residential) Fixed Default Service Rate multiplied by the appropriate discount. These figures exclude delivery.

<sup>(3)</sup> Discount calculated using Non-G1 class (Residential) Variable Default Service Rate, for the applicable month, multiplied by the appropriate discount. These figures exclude delivery.

<sup>(4)</sup> Tier 1 was eliminated by Order No. 25,200 in DE 10-192 dated March 4, 2011.

<sup>(5)</sup> Discounts effective July 1, 2016 in accordance with Order No. 25-901 in DE 14-078.